

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA JACK B. PARSON C 2350 SOUTH 1900 WEST OGDEN,UT 84414		03/22/2018 Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107	
Page 1 of 6										
Project No: F-0167(6)0 Project Name: SR-167; MP .00 - 11.06 Desc of Construction: Rehabilitation High Volume Estimate Completion date on or before County: MORGAN (29), WEBER (57)										
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
10 - ROADWAY										
1	015017010	Mobilization	1	Lump	600,000.00	600,000.00	268,965.00	268,965.00	255,000.00	255,000.00
2	015547005	Traffic Control	1	Lump	350,000.00	350,000.00	236,070.00	236,070.00	230,000.00	230,000.00
3	015727020	Dust Control and Watering	120	1000 gal	50.00	6,000.00	100.60	12,072.00	31.05	3,726.00
4	017217010	Survey	1	Lump	100,000.00	100,000.00	37,800.00	37,800.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
5	01892701P	Raise Catch Basin	1	Each	4,800.00	4,800.00	1,522.00	1,522.00	3,420.00	3,420.00
6	018927040	Reconstruct Valve Box	4	Each	800.00	3,200.00	525.00	2,100.00	710.00	2,840.00
7	018927050	Reconstruct Manhole	13	Each	800.00	10,400.00	771.70	10,032.10	1,200.00	15,600.00
8	02221702P	Remove Manhole	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,139.00	1,139.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
9	022217030	Remove Catch Basin	1	Each	750.00	750.00	1,123.00	1,123.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
10	022217075	Remove Guardrail	31762	ft	2.00	63,524.00	1.55	49,231.10	1.80	57,171.60
11	022217130	Remove Gutter	150	ft	7.00	1,050.00	6.80	1,020.00	9.35	1,402.50
12	022217135	Remove Bituminous Curb	16136	ft	6.00	96,816.00	2.05	33,078.80	5.40	87,134.40
13	022217165	Remove Asphalt Pavement	79752	sq yd	6.00	478,512.00	0.15	11,962.80	1.45	115,640.40
14	022217170	Remove Precast Concrete Barrier	112	ft	15.00	1,680.00	6.30	705.60	14.50	1,624.00
15	023167020	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	3159	cu yd	23.00	72,657.00	23.10	72,972.90	29.50	93,190.50
16	02376700*	Flexible Concrete Block Mat	330	sq yd	85.00	28,050.00	86.95	28,693.50	76.45	25,228.50
17	02633714P	Bifurcated Baffle Box	1	Each	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,065.00	15,065.00	13,600.00	13,600.00
18	02633722D	Concrete Drainage Structure 4 ft wide X 3 ft TO 5 ft Deep - CB 9	1	Each	4,800.00	4,800.00	5,302.00	5,302.00	8,900.00	8,900.00
19	027217010	Untreated Base Course	2760	Ton	28.00	77,280.00	29.85	82,386.00	15.60	43,056.00
20	027217020	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quantity)	2580	cu yd	45.00	116,100.00	61.80	159,444.00	32.15	82,947.00
21	02721707P	Shoulder Grading	60020	ft	3.00	180,060.00	0.23	13,804.60	1.45	87,029.00
22	02735701P	Asphalt Pavement Soft Spot Repair (Contingency Item)	1323	cu yd	85.00	112,455.00	73.20	96,843.60	75.50	99,886.50
23	02735702P	Asphalt Pavement Pothole Patch (Contingency Item)	5952	sq yd	60.00	357,120.00	37.10	220,819.20	30.00	178,560.00
24	027417050	HMA - 1/2 inch	50545	Ton	82.00	4,144,690.00	65.10	3,290,479.50	67.30	3,401,678.50
25	027657050	Pavement Marking Paint	2536	gal	25.00	63,400.00	21.25	53,890.00	25.00	63,400.00
26	027687105	Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic)	47	Each	180.00	8,460.00	126.00	5,922.00	170.00	7,990.00
27	027687115	Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic Stop Line, Crosswalks - 12 inch)	419	ft	12.00	5,028.00	6.30	2,639.70	9.00	3,771.00
28	027717110	Reconstruct Pedestrian Access Ramp	3	Each	3,750.00	11,250.00	7,114.00	21,342.00	8,300.00	24,900.00

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0167(6)0 Project Name: SR-167; MP .00 - 11.06 Desc of Construction: Rehabilitation High Volume Estimate Completion date on or before County: MORGAN (29), WEBER (57)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA JACK B. PARSON C 2350 SOUTH 1900 WEST OGDEN,UT 84414		03/22/2018 Page 2 of 6 Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		p								
29	027767005	Concrete Gutter	150	ft	50.00	7,500.00	42.50	6,375.00	50.00	7,500.00
30	027767026	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B2	59	ft	40.00	2,360.00	59.10	3,486.90	52.00	3,068.00
31	02776703P	Concrete Curb Inlet	32	Each	3,500.00	112,000.00	955.40	30,572.80	2,486.00	79,552.00
32	027877020	Bonded Wearing Course - Type B	266955	sq yd	6.25	1,668,468.75	5.35	1,428,209.25	5.04	1,345,453.20
33	028417030	W-Beam Guardrail Transition Eleme	6	Each	3,000.00	18,000.00	2,310.00	13,860.00	2,600.00	15,600.00
		nt								
34	028417056	W-Beam Guardrail Curved	662	ft	75.00	49,650.00	37.80	25,023.60	42.60	28,201.20
35	02841708P	Midwest 31 Inch W-Beam Guardrail	20493	ft	55.00	1,127,115.00	48.80	1,000,058.40	57.60	1,180,396.80
		90 inch Steel Post (Motorcycle Sa								
		fe) with Wood Plank								
36	028417090	31 Inch W-Beam Guardrail Anchor T	10	Each	2,000.00	20,000.00	997.50	9,975.00	1,230.00	12,300.00
		ype I								
37	028417092	W-Beam Guardrail Anchor Type II	1	Each	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,312.00	1,312.00	1,480.00	1,480.00
38	028417093	Midwest 31 Inch W-Beam Guardrail	275	ft	25.00	6,875.00	21.50	5,912.50	25.00	6,875.00
		78 inch Steel Post								
39	02841709P	Midwest 31 Inch W-Beam Guardrail	17378	ft	50.00	868,900.00	43.20	750,729.60	50.60	879,326.80
		90 inch Steel Post (Motorcycle Sa								
		fe)								
40	028427030	Delineator - Culvert Marker	156	Each	30.00	4,680.00	37.45	5,842.20	42.20	6,583.20
41	02842706P	Flexible Delineator Post - Type I	640	Each	75.00	48,000.00	47.85	30,624.00	49.00	31,360.00
42	028437036	End Treatment Type G (MASH)	62	Each	3,500.00	217,000.00	3,097.00	192,014.00	4,280.00	265,360.00
43	029227040	Broadcast Seed	5	1000sqft	50.00	250.00	210.00	1,050.00	770.00	3,850.00
44	029617020	Rotomilling - 1 Inch	32896	sq yd	1.50	49,344.00	0.60	19,737.60	0.90	29,606.40
45	029617050	Rotomilling - 4 Inch	165519	sq yd	3.00	496,557.00	0.15	24,827.85	0.80	132,415.20
46	031527060	Relief Joint Sealing	125	ft	50.00	6,250.00	39.90	4,987.50	12.00	1,500.00
		Subtotal				11,614,531.75		8,291,023.60		8,991,123.70
		40 - SIGNING								
47	028917020	Sign Type A-1	1286	sq ft	30.00	38,580.00	22.40	28,806.40	25.00	32,150.00
48	028917075	Sign Type A-2	272	sq ft	55.00	14,960.00	26.95	7,330.40	30.00	8,160.00
49	02891724P	Panel Replacement	394	sq ft	30.00	11,820.00	20.85	8,214.90	23.00	9,062.00
50	028917270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	56	Each	90.00	5,040.00	68.25	3,822.00	77.00	4,312.00
		eet								
51	028917275	Remove Sign Greater Than or Equal	5	Each	350.00	1,750.00	141.80	709.00	160.00	800.00
		to 20 Square Feet								
52	028917300	Small Sign Tubular Steel Post Bas	1	Each	200.00	200.00	120.80	120.80	140.00	140.00
		e (B1)								

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0167(6)0 Project Name: SR-167; MP .00 - 11.06 Desc of Construction: Rehabilitation High Volume Estimate Completion date on or before County: MORGAN (29), WEBER (57)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA JACK B. PARSON C 2350 SOUTH 1900 WEST OGDEN,UT 84414		03/22/2018 Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107	Page 3 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
53	028917320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	151	Each	360.00	54,360.00	351.70	53,106.70	397.00	59,947.00
54	028917350	Sign Post Base (B6B) For S Sectio	2	Each	1,250.00	2,500.00	614.20	1,228.40	690.00	1,380.00
		n Steel Posts								
55	028917355	Sign Post P1	1	Each	70.00	70.00	39.35	39.35	45.00	45.00
56	028917365	Sign Post P3	98	Each	130.00	12,740.00	99.85	9,785.30	113.00	11,074.00
57	028917370	Sign Post P4	42	Each	160.00	6,720.00	121.00	5,082.00	137.00	5,754.00
58	028917375	Sign Post P5	11	Each	210.00	2,310.00	209.70	2,306.70	236.00	2,596.00
59	028917380	T - Bracket Extension	5	Each	100.00	500.00	72.00	360.00	82.00	410.00
60	028917385	U - Bracket Extension	2	Each	150.00	300.00	148.40	296.80	170.00	340.00
61	028917405	Post S4 X 9.5	2	Each	400.00	800.00	1,045.00	2,090.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
		Subtotal				152,650.00		123,298.75		138,570.00
		180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL								
62	00221700*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$2,430.00	Day	140 Day	340,200.00	140 Day	340,200.00	90 Day	218,700.00
		Subtotal				340,200.00		340,200.00		218,700.00
A(Contract Amount):						11,767,181.75		8,414,322.35		9,129,693.70
Innovative Contracting:						340,200		340,200		218,700
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						12,107,381.75		8,754,522.35		9,348,393.70
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								71.51 %		77.59 %

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0167(6)0 Project Name: SR-167; MP .00 - 11.06 Desc of Construction: Rehabilitation High Volume Estimate Completion date on or before County: MORGAN (29), WEBER (57)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116		03/22/2018	Page 4 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	1	015017010 Mobilization	1	Lump	600,000.00	600,000.00	261,890.00	261,890.00		
	2	015547005 Traffic Control	1	Lump	350,000.00	350,000.00	298,422.93	298,422.93		
	3	015727020 Dust Control and Watering	120	1000 gal	50.00	6,000.00	5.00	600.00		
	4	017217010 Survey	1	Lump	100,000.00	100,000.00	38,800.00	38,800.00		
	5	01892701P Raise Catch Basin	1	Each	4,800.00	4,800.00	4,700.00	4,700.00		
	6	018927040 Reconstruct Valve Box	4	Each	800.00	3,200.00	900.00	3,600.00		
	7	018927050 Reconstruct Manhole	13	Each	800.00	10,400.00	1,260.00	16,380.00		
	8	02221702P Remove Manhole	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,128.00	1,128.00		
	9	022217030 Remove Catch Basin	1	Each	750.00	750.00	1,120.00	1,120.00		
	10	022217075 Remove Guardrail	31762	ft	2.00	63,524.00	1.55	49,231.10		
	11	022217130 Remove Gutter	150	ft	7.00	1,050.00	15.00	2,250.00		
	12	022217135 Remove Bituminous Curb	16136	ft	6.00	96,816.00	0.01	161.36		
	13	022217165 Remove Asphalt Pavement	79752	sq yd	6.00	478,512.00	3.60	287,107.20		
	14	022217170 Remove Precast Concrete Barrier	112	ft	15.00	1,680.00	6.25	700.00		
	15	023167020 Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	3159	cu yd	23.00	72,657.00	33.00	104,247.00		
	16	02376700* Flexible Concrete Block Mat	330	sq yd	85.00	28,050.00	160.00	52,800.00		
	17	02633714P Bifurcated Baffle Box	1	Each	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00		
	18	02633722D Concrete Drainage Structure 4 ft wide X 3 ft TO 5 ft Deep - CB 9	1	Each	4,800.00	4,800.00	5,250.00	5,250.00		
	19	027217010 Untreated Base Course	2760	Ton	28.00	77,280.00	15.00	41,400.00		
	20	027217020 Untreated Base Course (Plan Quantity)	2580	cu yd	45.00	116,100.00	47.00	121,260.00		
	21	02721707P Shoulder Grading	60020	ft	3.00	180,060.00	0.28	16,805.60		
	22	02735701P Asphalt Pavement Soft Spot Repair (Contingency Item)	1323	cu yd	85.00	112,455.00	72.00	95,256.00		
	23	02735702P Asphalt Pavement Pothole Patch (Contingency Item)	5952	sq yd	60.00	357,120.00	36.00	214,272.00		
	24	027417050 HMA - 1/2 inch	50545	Ton	82.00	4,144,690.00	82.00	4,144,690.00		
	25	027657050 Pavement Marking Paint	2536	gal	25.00	63,400.00	22.00	55,792.00		
	26	027687105 Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic)	47	Each	180.00	8,460.00	149.00	7,003.00		
	27	027687115 Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic Stop Line, Crosswalks - 12 inch)	419	ft	12.00	5,028.00	7.60	3,184.40		
	28	027717110 Reconstruct Pedestrian Access Ram	3	Each	3,750.00	11,250.00	7,350.00	22,050.00		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0167(6)0 Project Name: SR-167; MP .00 - 11.06 Desc of Construction: Rehabilitation High Volume Estimate Completion date on or before County: MORGAN (29), WEBER (57)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116		03/22/2018	Page 5 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		p								
29	027767005	Concrete Gutter	150	ft	50.00	7,500.00	72.00	10,800.00		
30	027767026	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B2	59	ft	40.00	2,360.00	68.00	4,012.00		
31	02776703P	Concrete Curb Inlet	32	Each	3,500.00	112,000.00	3,000.00	96,000.00		
32	027877020	Bonded Wearing Course - Type B	266955	sq yd	6.25	1,668,468.75	5.59	1,492,278.45		
33	028417030	W-Beam Guardrail Transition Eleme	6	Each	3,000.00	18,000.00	2,298.00	13,788.00		
		nt								
34	028417056	W-Beam Guardrail Curved	662	ft	75.00	49,650.00	37.50	24,825.00		
35	02841708P	Midwest 31 Inch W-Beam Guardrail	20493	ft	55.00	1,127,115.00	50.80	1,041,044.40		
		90 inch Steel Post (Motorcycle Sa								
		fe) with Wood Plank								
36	028417090	31 Inch W-Beam Guardrail Anchor T	10	Each	2,000.00	20,000.00	992.00	9,920.00		
		ype I								
37	028417092	W-Beam Guardrail Anchor Type II	1	Each	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,306.00	1,306.00		
38	028417093	Midwest 31 Inch W-Beam Guardrail	275	ft	25.00	6,875.00	21.40	5,885.00		
		78 inch Steel Post								
39	02841709P	Midwest 31 Inch W-Beam Guardrail	17378	ft	50.00	868,900.00	44.60	775,058.80		
		90 inch Steel Post (Motorcycle Sa								
		fe)								
40	028427030	Delineator - Culvert Marker	156	Each	30.00	4,680.00	37.00	5,772.00		
41	02842706P	Flexible Delineator Post - Type I	640	Each	75.00	48,000.00	43.20	27,648.00		
42	028437036	End Treatment Type G (MASH)	62	Each	3,500.00	217,000.00	3,082.00	191,084.00		
43	029227040	Broadcast Seed	5	1000sqft	50.00	250.00	208.00	1,040.00		
44	029617020	Rotomilling - 1 Inch	32896	sq yd	1.50	49,344.00	1.40	46,054.40		
45	029617050	Rotomilling - 4 Inch	165519	sq yd	3.00	496,557.00	2.94	486,625.86		
46	031527060	Relief Joint Sealing	125	ft	50.00	6,250.00	57.30	7,162.50		
		Subtotal				11,614,531.75		10,105,405.00		
		40 - SIGNING								
47	028917020	Sign Type A-1	1286	sq ft	30.00	38,580.00	22.00	28,292.00		
48	028917075	Sign Type A-2	272	sq ft	55.00	14,960.00	26.00	7,072.00		
49	02891724P	Panel Replacement	394	sq ft	30.00	11,820.00	20.00	7,880.00		
50	028917270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	56	Each	90.00	5,040.00	67.00	3,752.00		
		eet								
51	028917275	Remove Sign Greater Than or Equal	5	Each	350.00	1,750.00	140.00	700.00		
		to 20 Square Feet								
52	028917300	Small Sign Tubular Steel Post Bas	1	Each	200.00	200.00	119.00	119.00		
		e (B1)								

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0167(6)0 Project Name: SR-167; MP .00 - 11.06 Desc of Construction: Rehabilitation High Volume Estimate Completion date on or before County: MORGAN (29), WEBER (57)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116		03/22/2018	Page 6 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
53	028917320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	151	Each	360.00	54,360.00	345.00	52,095.00		
54	028917350	Sign Post Base (B6B) For S Sectio	2	Each	1,250.00	2,500.00	600.00	1,200.00		
		n Steel Posts								
55	028917355	Sign Post P1	1	Each	70.00	70.00	35.00	35.00		
56	028917365	Sign Post P3	98	Each	130.00	12,740.00	95.00	9,310.00		
57	028917370	Sign Post P4	42	Each	160.00	6,720.00	115.00	4,830.00		
58	028917375	Sign Post P5	11	Each	210.00	2,310.00	205.00	2,255.00		
59	028917380	T - Bracket Extension	5	Each	100.00	500.00	70.00	350.00		
60	028917385	U - Bracket Extension	2	Each	150.00	300.00	145.00	290.00		
61	028917405	Post S4 X 9.5	2	Each	400.00	800.00	1,030.00	2,060.00		
		Subtotal				152,650.00		120,240.00		
		180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL								
62	00221700*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$2,430.00	Day	140 Day	340,200.00	130 Day	315,900.00		
		Subtotal				340,200.00		315,900.00		
A(Contract Amount):						11,767,181.75		10,225,645.00		
Innovative Contracting:						340,200		315,900		
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						12,107,381.75		10,541,545.00		
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								86.90 %		